CALIFORNIA LEGISLATURE

2009-10 REGULAR SESSION

ASSEMBLY JOURNAL

RECESS JOURNAL NO. 29

Assembly Chamber, Sacramento Friday, January 29, 2010

Pursuant to the provisions of Joint Rule 59, the following Assembly Journal for the 2009–10 Regular Session was printed while the Assembly was in Recess.

Official Canvass
State Assemblymember
72nd Assembly District*
Special General Election, January 12, 2010

	Percent Turnout	15.59%
	Percent of Vote-By-Mail Voters	81.07%
Jane Rands Grn 2,100 6.15%	Total Voters	34,128
John MacMurray Dem 10,622 31.12%	Vote-By-Mail Voters	27,667
Chris Norby Rep 21,406 62.72%	Precinct Voters	6,461
Votes Cast Percentage of Total Votes Cast	Registered Voters	218,963
Votes Cast Percentage of	County**	Orange

Vacancy resulting from the resignation of Mike Duvall.
 Assembly District 72 is wholly contained within Orange County.

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION

The following Certificate of Election was presented, read by the Clerk, and ordered printed in the Journal:

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That according to information concerning the statement of the results of the Special General Election held on the 12th day of January, 2010, on file in my office,

CHRIS NORBY

was elected to the office of

STATE ASSEMBLY MEMBER, DISTRICT 72

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix the Great Seal of the State of California at Sacramento, this 14th day of January, 2010.



DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

OATH OF OFFICE

The following Oath of Office was administered by Assembly Member Martin Garrick, 74th District:

OATH

for the Office of Member of the Assembly 72nd Assembly District

I, Chris Norby, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support and defend the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of California against all enemies, foreign and domestic; that I will bear true faith and allegiance to the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of California; that I take this obligation freely, without any mental reservation or purpose of evasion; and that I will well and faithfully discharge the duties upon which I am about to enter.

CHRIS NORBY

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 29th day of January A.D. 2010

HON. MARTIN GARRICK

Assembly Member, Seventy-fourth District

Presentation of Assembly Member Chris Norby

Assembly Member Garrick presented Hon. Chris Norby, Assembly Member for the 72nd Assembly District.

Assembly Member Norby introduced his wife, Ziomara, and his children Ana, Gary, Iris, and Alex. Assembly Member Norby also welcomed family, friends, and guests from the 72nd Assembly District.

KAREN BASS, Speaker

AMY LEACH, Minute Clerk